OP \$40.00 4610844

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM536867

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/19/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TORQUE, LLC		07/19/2018	Limited Liability Company: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bolts & Nuts Corp.	
Street Address:	4191 S. Creek Rd	
City:	Chattanooga	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37406-1031	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4610844	ZT7

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-577-8151

Email: trademarks@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Grady M. Garrison

Address Line 1: 165 Madison Aveneu, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2937861-08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grady M.Garrison
SIGNATURE:	/gmg/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger between TorqueLLC and BN (3)#page1.tif source=Merger between TorqueLLC and BN (3)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0984

NS-532124

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

TORQUE, LLC, AN IOWA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (the Merging Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

BOLTS & NUTS CORP., A TENNESSEE CORPORATION (the Surviving Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 489.1004 of the Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act ("Iowa Act") and Section 48-21-107 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act ("Tennessee Act"), Torque, LLC, an Iowa limited liability company, and Bolts & Nuts Corp., a Tennessee corporation, adopt the following Articles of Merger:

- 1. The name of each constituent organization is Torque, LLC, an lowa limited liability company (the "Merging Entity"), and Bolts & Nuts Corp., a Tennessee corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").
 - There will be no amendments to the Surviving Corporation's Charter.
- 3. As to the Merging Entity, the Plan of Merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger was duly approved by the members in the manner required by the lowa Act and Merging Entity's Operating Agreement on July 19, 2018.
- 4. As to the Surviving Corporation, the Plan of Merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger was duly approved by the board of directors and by the shareholders on July 17, 2018 by the affirmative vote of the required percentage of all of the votes entitled to be cast, in the manner required by the Tennessee Act and the Surviving Corporation's Charter and Bylaws.
- 5. For the purposes of Section 489.1005 of the lowa Act, the Surviving Corporation's designated address is 4191 S. Creek Road, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37408.
- 6. The merger shall become effective on July 19, 2018 at 11:59 p.m. Central Time, or if later, upon the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of Iowa and the State of Tennessee.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

(D)

Dated this 19 day of July, 2018.	
TORQUE, LLC	BOLTS & NUTS CORP.
ву:	By: Cen 2 ftet
ite: Minapor	118: Vice President

FILED IOWA
SECRETARY OF STATE
7-19-20/8
11:42AN
W01186817

DOCS/2100109.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006721 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 08/16/2019